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Chembur and Mandkhurd (3.67km) on the suburban section of Central Railway and work regarding provi­
!'\ion of :3 lines between Kasara and Igatpuri ( l ;t97 km) and Karj at.
Lonavln (28.54 km) is in progress.

tating to get the earlie.r agt·�ement with the Railway Board implemented ;

..;

and

No further work of doubling on thl�

( b ) if so, the steps taken by Government to ensure implementa tion of the agreement?

Central Railway has yet been approved.

Agitation by Loco Running Staff
1 773. SHRI SIVAJI PATNAIK :

SHRI M. KALYANASU :\ID.
ARAM:

THE MIN ISTER OF' STATE H�
THE MINIS TRY OF RAILWAYS
< SURI SHEO NA HAIN) : ( ; 1 > No ag.i 1. , .
lion as sueh h a s lwen stn rlc·d by t hti:c..
They havt> i it>l'n passin� rf'.,ol u t io , , .s presenting ;md St'ncl ing repn ·s('n l �1 1 ; < ' , ,;
in  ih is re�nrcl.

(b) ThL' points con tainf'cl i n t : : . '
Wil l the Minister of RAILWAYS l)e

pleased to state:

( a) whether Government are aware
:hat the Loco Running Staff arc agi-

arrangements agreed to Ji.v the t lk1 ;
Railway Min i ster and the position 1 ·1 their respect an• given below:-,

1. (a)

(b)

Point

All those who have been arrest<--<l in connection with the agitations (May-August, 1973) will he released as soon as the present agitation is called off, except those charged under law for acts of sabotagt", damage to railway property and violence.
Charge-sheets filed against the persons und<"r the provisions of DIR for acts which do not involve sabotage, damage to railway property or violence, will be reviewed by the (Qureshi)
Committee an<l appropriate action will be initiated for getting such charge-sheets withdrawn. With respect to acts of sabotage, damage to railway property and violence, State Govcrnm.entl will be aN;ed to take appropriate action in each case on merits.

!l, All those released from arrest will be taken back on duty.

3, Penal transfers, reversions, suspensions and removals arising out of the agitation or in connection with the agitations shall be withdrawn except those charged with acts of sabotage, damage to railway property and violence.

4. Break in service shall be condoned

5. The period of absence arising out of the August agitation from August 1, 1973, will be adjwted against leave earned and in cases where leave earned is not due shall be adjusted against leave to be earned in the immediate future .

. �- Charge-sheet11 of administrative character directly connected with trade union activities aris·
ing out of agitations (May-August, 1973) shall be withdrawn.

-do·

-Jo-

-do-
-do·

-do·

-dn-
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Point

7, Members of th!' loco running staff will not be re­
'lttircd to work for more than ten hours at a stretch from ·�igning on' to 'signing off'.

Details anrl mode and manner of the implementation of lrn hours of work will be discussed and finalised by the Qureshi Committee within six weeks of the withdrawal of the August agitation,

8. All the assurances given by the Government from the period. July r9G7 to date that have remained unimplemented, sliall be implemented as expeditiously as possible.

I), To discuss th(' other poinb of grievances, a com­
. mittcc under tht: Chairruanship of Shri Mohd.

Shafi Qmc9hi, Deputy Minister for Railways, with five sf'nior officials of the l\[inistry of Railways, and five rcprc.;,'.ntativ,·s uf tlie loco running �taffwill be con�tituted am.1 cornm<�ncc functioning within five d;iys of the ft'Sllfl l f)tion Of the work ii)'. l�e loco, rw111iH[; st.al l'. A rcpn·s1.:11 ta1ivc of ihc M 1n1stry u[
L,tbour \viii  abu att.l'!1<l t l ,c 1w:cti11g.

\Vorhl :U,mli. . .A::;sistaucc for Calcutta Cndcrgrounu Railway

l 'i "i'-L S , !H i  P .  K. E..ODIYAN : Will
t.':e l\rl m1:, ler d HAlLWAYS be p le�:;­
t:ct to :;tatc- .

( : 1 1 whether l ack of funds is ·the r;ain n•ason Jv r the slow progress of ll nuP i,.; 1 u11 ncl  H : : ilway pn ,,ied in Ca 1

C,ltlH :

(b ) whdhl'r Wodu Bank was ap-
1: ! 'OHl'lied\ for financial ·· assistanl'e for be project ; and

t c ) if so, whnt is tlie reaction of the World. Bank thNeto'!

TI! E :l\1I ��ISTEH OF STATE 1 :·i
THE MlNJS .rRY OF RAILWAYS
, SHH [ SHEO NJ'\RAIN) :  ( a )  Yes.

( b) No.

(c) Does not arise.

Position

The impJenwntation ht"gan on 1- r :i -73 , By the "nd of 197.1,, all Mail, Exprc�s a11d Paa­
seng<"r trains W!"re rov!"red. TJ-e cov!"ragc:
in T('�pect of goods trains is ah ut fl{jO '
Steps are in hand to complete t he rrmainj��
portion also.

All statem<"nts made by tlH' previous Railway Mini,tcrs on the demands of tht:
loco running staff were carefully examined to find what assurances had not been implemented. On verification it was found that all a,;surances had in fact �en fulfilled. The Loco Running Staff Alao­
ciation was, however, requested to give particulars of any unimplemented a.uu•
ranee but they have not been able to provide any such information.

The Commitlcc started functioni11g on 23rd August, 1973. It held 16 sittings and was wound up 011 7-8-75 aftn it c1.1rnpktcd the work.

Comrt:·::tl'ti1'& o� V..okan Railw;.tys

1775 .  SHIU R. K. lVlHALGI :
Sll tU S. H. DAMAN ! :

Will the Minister o f RAILWAYS be pleased to state :

( a ) whether the Planning Commission has given the sanction to the construction of 'Kokan Railways' in Maha­
rashtrn ;

( b) if so, when and what i::; the progres:, thereafter;

( c ) iI the reply to (a) above be in the negative the reasons thereof; and

(d) what special efforts are being made to have the schcn:e sanctioned by the Planning Commission'!

THE MH�ISTER OF STATE 1 N
THE MINIS TRY OF RAIL WA lS
(SlllU SHEO �AHAINJ : (a) and . (li'1.
The clearance of the Planning �omm 1ss10n for taking up the constru�
tion of the Konkan line is awaited.

